
Dates All Age - Premier League All Age - Highlands League
Under 19 (Youth)

Joint HSA/STFA

Under 16

Joint HSA/STFA
Under 14 Under 12

MiniRoos 

U6-U11

Saturday, 6 April 2024 Association Cups - Round 1 Association Cups - Round 1 Association Cup - Round 1 Association Cup - Round 1 Jan Plain Cup - Round 1 Round 1 Round 1 N

Saturday, 13 April 2024 Association Cups - Round 2 Association Cups - Round 2 Association Cup - Round 2 Association Cup - Round 2 Jan Plain Cup - Round 2 Round 2 Round 2 S

Saturday, 20 April 2024 School Holidays - No games School Holidays - No games School Holidays - No games School Holidays - No games School Holidays - No games School Holidays - No games School Holidays - No games

Saturday, 27 April 2024 Association Cups - Finals Association Cups - Finals Association Cup - Final Association Cup - Final Jan Plain Cup - Final Round 3 Round 3 N

Saturday, 4 May 2024 Round 1 Round 1 Round 1 Round 1 Round 1 Round 4 Round 4 S

Saturday, 11 May 2024 Round 2 Round 2 Round 2 Round 2 Round 2 Round 5 Round 5 N

Saturday, 18 May 2024 Round 3 Round 3 Round 3 Round 3 Round 3 Antony Liberale Cup Gala Day/Cups

Saturday, 25 May 2024 Round 4 Round 4 Round 4 Round 4 Round 4  Round 6  Round 6 S

Sunday, 26 May 2024 Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round No games

Saturday, 1 June 2024 Round 5 Round 5 Round 5 Round 5 Round 5 Round 7 Round 7 N

Saturday, 8 June 2024 Long Weekend - No games Long Weekend - No games Long Weekend - No games Long Weekend - No games Long Weekend - No games Long Weekend - No games Long Weekend - No games

Saturday, 15 June 2024 Round 6 Round 6 Round 6 Round 6 Round 6 Round 8 Round 8 S

Saturday, 22 June 2024 Round 7 Round 7 Round 7 Round 7 Round 7 Round 9 Round 9 N

Saturday, 29 June 2024 Round 8 Round 8 Round 8 Round 8 Round 8 Round 10 Round 10 S

Sunday, 30 June 2024 Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round No games

Saturday, 6 July 2024 HSA/STFA Champions League - R1 Round 9 Round 9 Round 9 Round 9 Round 11 Round 11 N

Saturday, 13 July 2024 HSA/STFA Champions League - R2 School Holidays - No games School Holidays - No games School Holidays - No games School Holidays - No games School Holidays - No games School Holidays - No games

Saturday, 20 July 2024 HSA/STFA Champions League - R3 Round 10 TBA TBA Round 10 Round 12 Round 12 S

Saturday, 27 July 2024 Round 9 (or Champs League SF) Round 11 Round 10 Round 10 Round 11  Round 13  Round 13 N

Sunday, 28 July 2024 Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round No games

Saturday, 3 August 2024 Round 10 (or Champs League Final) Round 12 Round 11 Round 11 Round 12 Round 14 Round 14 S

Saturday, 10 August 2024 Round 11 Round 13 Round 12 Round 12 Round 13 Round 15 Round 15 N

Saturday, 17 August 2024 Round 12 Round 14 Round 13 Round 13 Round 14 Round 16 Round 16 S

Saturday, 24 August 2024 Round 13 Round 15 Round 14 Round 14 Round 15 Round 17 Round 17 N

Saturday, 31 August 2024 Round 14 Round 16 Round 15 Round 15 Round 16 Round 18 Round 18 S

Sunday, 1 September 2024 Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round No games

Saturday, 7 September 2024 Semi Finals Semi Finals Semi Finals Semi Finals Semi Finals Semi Finals No games

Saturday, 14 September 2024 Preliminary Finals Preliminary Finals Preliminary Finals Preliminary Finals Preliminary Finals Preliminary Finals No games

Saturday, 21 September 2024 Grand Finals Grand Finals Grand Finals Grand Finals Grand Finals Grand Finals No games

Saturday, 28 September 2024 Reserve Grand Finals Reserve Grand Finals Reserve Grand Finals Reserve Grand Finals Reserve Grand Finals Reserve Grand Finals No games

Date(s)

3-Jan-24

17-Jan-24

13-Feb-24

1-Mar-24

2-Mar-24

4-Mar-24

5-Mar-24

12-Mar-24

TBC

19-Mar-24

19-Mar-24

14-May-24

13-Aug-24

TBC

15-Oct-24

12-Nov-24

Team Nominations close

Highlands Soccer Association

2024 Calendar

Events

Play Football Registrations open

MFC School Holiday Clinic

Club Meeting (via Zoom)

Annual General Meeting

Foundation of Football Coaching Course

Dribl Club Training

MiniRoos Coaching Course

Club Meeting (via Zoom)

Joadja Cup

MiniRoos Coaching Course

Senior Councils (Men & Women)

Club Meeting (via Zoom)

Club Meeting (via Zoom)

Senior Presentation Night

Season Review


